Since you had failed to discharge your 
liabilities as per the terms & conditions stipulated, the bank has classified the debt as 
NPA on 25.09.2025 Hence, we hereby issue this notice to you under section 13 (2) of 
the subject Act calling upon you to discharge the entire liability of Rs.3,08,78,653.02 
(Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three 
and Two Paise Only) with accrued and up to date interest & other expenses, within 
sixty days from the date of the notice, failing which we shall exercise all or any of the 
rights under Section 13(4) of the subject Act.
Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets